

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6985/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRLWP No. 455/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAEED ZAKIR HUSSAIN MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7104 of 2008

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 08/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to produce the affidavits filed by the detaining authority and the executing authority before the High Court and other connected papers. Learned counsel for the petitioner also seeks leave to file the copies of the representations. Adjourned by two weeks. Learned counsel are permitted to file documents as prayed for.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master