

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6985/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRLWP No.455/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAEED ZAKIR HUSSAIN MALIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7104 of 2008

(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr.A. Lakshminarayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Cr1) No.6985/2008:

Heard Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel appearing for
petitioner and Ms. Asha G. Nair, learned counsel for respondents at
considerable length. The Court reserved its verdict.

SLP (Cr1) No.7104/2008:

List this special leave petition after the pronouncement of
judgment in SLP (Cr1) No.6985 of 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master